Doc#. 1429347082 fee: $54.00

UNOFFICIAL SRR Y.,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recordivg Return To:
RUTHRUHL, T.C

Atin: Recording D par memt

12700 Park Central Dyive, Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251

Prepared By:
RUTH RUAHL, P.C.

12700 Park Ceniral Drive, Svite 850
Dallas, TX 75251 )

LoanNo.: 1423330206

LOAN MODIFICATICN AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agresment (“Modification”), is effecti 2~ Sentember 8th, 2014 , between
Virginia Hopson, unmarried, whose address is 8609 South St Lawrence, Chicagy, Hlinois 60619
{(“Borrower/Grantor™) and

Neighborhood Lending Services, Inc,

{*Lender/Grantee™),

whose address is 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, Hlinois 60647

and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note") made by the Borrower, dated June 22nd, 2006 ,in the
original principal sum of U.S. § 18,807.00 , and (2) the Mortgagc, Deed of Trust or Securivy Doed {the
“Security Instrument™), recorded on Juiy 31st, 2006 , in Book/Liber N/A . Page’ 1WA .
Instrument No, 0621242110 |, Official Records of Cook County, lllinciz

The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers ih el and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Propeity™),
which is located at 8609 South St Lawrence, Chicago, 1llinois 60619

FLLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 1 of 4




1429347082 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LoanNo.: 1423330206

That real property is described as follows:

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 IN CHATHAM VILLAGE FIRST ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE
WEST 1/8 EXCEPT THE WEST 33 FEET THEREOF OF THE SQUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH /2 OF EAST 12
OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS

APN: 20-34-415-016-0000

The Bomrower has requested tnat the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursyant (o th tenins and conditions stated in this Modification. [n consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and-2ths good and valuable consideration which the parties agres they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agres to niowify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree thet the provisions o247 Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Nete and Security Instrum:nt.

1, The Borrawer represents that the Borrower X! is, [ s not, the accupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has ~cerued but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums w7 vther expenses recessary Lo protect ot enforce
its interest in the Noie and the Security Instrumnent, and that such intzrese, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
£ 85435 » have been added to the indebtedness under the tzims of the Nole and Seeurity Instrument.
As of August 1st, 2014 , the amount, including such amounts which have heen added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the *Unpaid Principal Raleuce™) is U.S. §11,942.68

3 The Borrower pramises to pay the Unpald Principal Batance, plaz iaterest, to the order of the
Lender, unti the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid, Interest will be charged o7 ths Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 4.000 %, beginning August 1st, 2014 . The Borrower [ rontises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.8. § 163.24 , beginning on the 1st  day ot September, 2014
and continuing thereafler on the same day of each succeeding month. Ifon August lst, 2021 ,{the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Intrrasal, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Dess.

The Borrower will make such payments at | Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, lllinots £u047

or at such place as the Lender may require.

4. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Nole and Security Instrument, including without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements 1o make ali payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated te make under the Security Instrument.

5. Mothing in this Medification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Securily Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, a8 amended by this Modification.

ILLINGIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pagelofd




1429347082 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423330206

[Te be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument}.

Oﬁ !i‘} II\I N | (Seal)

Date Virginia Hopson ~Borrower
A {Seal)
Date ~Borrower
< (Sealy
Date ~Borrower
[ )., (Seal)
Date —Borrower
BORROWER ACKINOUWLEDGMENT
Stateof  llinois §

§
County of Cook

§
On this ) day of Sageb B0 "L : . befare me,
Cathariﬁ L ! , & Notary Puilinin and for said state,
personally appearéa iFgihia Hopson

known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, and 2
executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

=]

 he'shelthey

—
S
(Seal) —T ey
0 ignature
OFFICTAL SEAL Type or Print Name of Notary
CATHERINE L HARDAWAY
Notary Public - State of illinois Notary Public, State of

My Commission Expires Jan 27, 2015

My Commission Expires:__) i7¢;2015

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) ] Page 301 4



1429347082 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423330206 ittty

\‘:@ Q\GES Y

o %,
Q‘ ,-"“"'." * "':'

Neighborhood Lendin crv':}@v." 8 ".,. % q’/ Zq /‘Lf
gmf‘évken@jgﬁé -Date
z2i% 2 2ig5
Z 9N Y00 SES

, & pLITTITL 0 -
Y B &
Wttt
By: TYrtin % Robin Coffey
Its: Acsszstwjewdnm'
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Illincis §
§
County of Cook §

On this od 4% day of W, o0/ 5’ , before me,
Alejandrina Terrones-Aguilar

, 2 Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appared Robin Coffe . istant ¢
of Nelghborhood Lending Services, Inc. ¥ haslstani Pagretary

L]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, and ackn.eviledged 1o me
that he/she/they cxecuted the same for the purpose therein stated,

- /-qd
(Seal)

Motary Signature
Alejandrina TeMrones~Aguilar
A A A AN AN Type or Print Name of Notary
‘OFFICIAL SEAL" ‘

2 Alejandrina Terrones-Aqui
Notary Public, State arlilin%il;"ar
ommission Expires 8/7/2016

Ak

Notary Public, State of Illincis

L
L

; My Commission Expires:___ 8/7/2016

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINCIS)

Pagedof4



